Residential - Tenant Rents

Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments (Non-LOSP)

Residential - LOSP Tenant Assistance Payments

Commercial Space

Residential Parking

Miscellaneous Rent Income

Supportive Services Income

Interest Income - Project Operations

Other Commercial Income

Laundry and Vending

Tenant Charges

Miscellaneous Residential Income

Withdrawal from Capitalized Reserve (deposit to operating account)

Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Rents

Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments

Vacancy Loss - Commercial

Other Salaries/Benefits

Administrative Rent-Free Unit

Advertising and Marketing

Office Expenses

Office Rent

Management Fee

Asset Management Fee

Office Salaries

Manager's Salary

Health Insurance and Other Benefits

1 of 2

MOHCD Proforma - 20 Year Cash Flow

78 Haight Street

Total # Units:
LOSP

Units

Non-LOSP

Units 2023 2024 2025

63   32 31

51.00% 49.00%

INCOME

% annual

inc LOSP

% annual

increase

Comments

(related to annual inc assumptions) LOSP non-LOSP Total LOSP

non-

LOSP Total LOSP

non-

LOSP Total

Residential - Tenant Rents 2.5% 2.5% 99,000   620,124   719,124   101,475   635,627   737,102   104,012   651,518   755,530

Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments (Non-LOSP) n/a n/a -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Residential - LOSP Tenant Assistance Payments n/a n/a 461,470   461,470   477,149   477,149   493,402   493,402

Commercial Space n/a 2.5% -   -   -

Residential Parking 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Miscellaneous Rent Income 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Supportive Services Income 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Interest Income - Project Operations 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Laundry and Vending 2.5% 2.5% 4,434   4,260   8,694   4,545   4,367   8,911   4,658   4,476   9,134

Tenant Charges 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Miscellaneous Residential Income 2.5% 2.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Commercial Income n/a 2.5% -   -   -

Withdrawal from Capitalized Reserve (deposit to operating account) n/a n/a
Link from Reserve Section below, as

applicable -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Gross Potential Income 564,904   624,384   1,189,288   583,169   639,994   1,223,163   602,072   655,994   1,258,065

Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Rents n/a n/a (4,950)   (31,006)   (35,956)   (5,074)   (31,781)   (36,855)   (5,201)   (32,576)   (37,776)

Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments n/a n/a -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Vacancy Loss - Commercial n/a n/a -   -   -

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME 559,954   593,378   1,153,332   578,095   608,212   1,186,308   596,871   623,418   1,220,289

OPERATING EXPENSES

Management

Management Fee 3.5% 3.5%
1st Year to be set according to HUD

schedule. 23,905   22,967   46,872   24,741   23,771   48,513   25,607   24,603   50,210

Asset Management Fee 3.5% 3.5% per MOHCD policy 10,424   10,016   20,440   10,789   10,366   21,155   11,167   10,729   21,896

Sub-total Management Expenses 34,329   32,983   67,312   35,531   34,137   69,668   36,774   35,332   72,106

Salaries/Benefits

Office Salaries 3.5% 3.5% 2,592   2,491   5,083   2,683   2,578   5,261   2,777   2,668   5,445

Manager's Salary 3.5% 3.5% 29,580   28,420   58,000   30,615   29,415   60,030   31,687   30,444   62,131

Health Insurance and Other Benefits 3.5% 3.5% 55,485   53,309   108,793   57,426   55,174   112,601   59,436   57,106   116,542

Other Salaries/Benefits 3.5% 3.5% 126,660   42,220   168,880   131,093   43,698   174,791   135,681   45,227   180,908

Administrative Rent-Free Unit 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Salaries/Benefits 214,317   126,439   340,756   221,818   130,865   352,683   229,582   135,445   365,027

Administration

Advertising and Marketing 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Office Expenses 3.5% 3.5% 6,214   5,970   12,184   6,431   6,179   12,610   6,656   6,395   13,052

Office Rent 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Legal Expense - Property 3.5% 3.5% 2,429   2,334   4,763   2,514   2,416   4,930   2,602   2,500   5,102

Audit Expense 3.5% 3.5% 6,630   6,370   13,000   6,862   6,593   13,455   7,102   6,824   13,926

Bookkeeping/Accounting Services 3.5% 3.5% 6,555   6,297   12,852   6,784   6,518   13,302   7,021   6,746   13,767

Bad Debts 3.5% 3.5% 2,410   2,315   4,725   2,494   2,396   4,890   2,581   2,480   5,062

Miscellaneous 3.5% 3.5% 13,766   13,226   26,992   14,248   13,689   27,937   14,747   14,168   28,915

Sub-total Administration Expenses 38,003   36,513   74,516   39,333   37,791   77,124   40,710   39,114   79,824

Utilities

Electricity 3.5% 3.5% 15,745   15,127   30,872   16,296   15,657   31,952   16,866   16,205   33,071

Water 3.5% 3.5% 37,530   36,058   73,588   38,844   37,320   76,164   40,203   38,627   78,830

Gas 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sewer 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Utilities 53,275   51,185   104,460   55,139   52,977   108,116   57,069   54,831   111,900

Taxes and Licenses

Real Estate Taxes 3.5% 3.5% 2,396   2,302   4,699   2,480   2,383   4,863   2,567   2,466   5,034

Payroll Taxes 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Miscellaneous Taxes, Licenses and Permits 3.5% 3.5% 1,459   1,402   2,861   1,510   1,451   2,961   1,563   1,502   3,065

Sub-total Taxes and Licenses 3,856   3,705   7,560   3,991   3,834   7,825   4,130   3,968   8,099

Insurance

Property and Liability Insurance 3.5% 3.5% 35,693   34,293   69,986   36,942   35,494   72,436   38,235   36,736   74,971

Fidelity Bond Insurance 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Worker's Compensation 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Director's & Officers' Liability Insurance 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Insurance 35,693   34,293   69,986   36,942   35,494   72,436   38,235   36,736   74,971

Maintenance & Repair

Payroll 3.5% 3.5% 75,000   72,059   147,058   77,625   74,581   152,205   80,342   77,191   157,532

Supplies 3.5% 3.5% 2,029   1,949   3,978   2,100   2,017   4,117   2,173   2,088   4,261

Contracts 3.5% 3.5% 35,655   34,257   69,911   36,903   35,456   72,358   38,194   36,697   74,891

Garbage and Trash Removal 3.5% 3.5% 16,091   15,460   31,552   16,655   16,001   32,656   17,237   16,561   33,799

Security Payroll/Contract 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

HVAC Repairs and Maintenance 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Vehicle and Maintenance Equipment Operation and Repairs 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Miscellaneous Operating and Maintenance Expenses 3.5% 3.5% -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Maintenance & Repair Expenses 128,774   123,724   252,499   133,282   128,055   261,336   137,946   132,537   270,483

Supportive Services 3.5% 3.5% -   42,064   42,064   -   43,536   43,536   -   45,060   45,060

Commercial Expenses -   -   -

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 508,247   450,907   959,154   526,036   466,689   992,725   544,447   483,023   1,027,470

PUPA (w/o Reserves/GL Base Rent/Bond Fees) 15,225

Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees Note: Hidden columns are in between total columns. To update/delete values in yellow cells, manipulate each cell rather than dragging across multiple cells.

Ground Lease Base Rent 7,650   7,350   15,000   7,650   7,350   15,000   7,650   7,350   15,000

Bond Monitoring Fee 1,275   1,225   2,500   1,275   1,225   2,500   1,275   1,225   2,500

Replacement Reserve Deposit 16,320   15,680   32,000   16,320   15,680   32,000   16,320   15,680   32,000

Operating Reserve Deposit -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Required Reserve 1 Deposit -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Required Reserve 2 Deposit -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Required Reserve Deposit/s, Commercial -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Sub-total Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees 25,245   24,255   49,500   25,245   24,255   49,500   25,245   24,255   49,500

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES (w/ Reserves/GL Base Rent/ Bond Fees) 533,492   475,162   1,008,654   551,281   490,944   1,042,225   569,692   507,278   1,076,970

PUPA (w/ Reserves/GL Base Rent/Bond Fees) 16,010

NET OPERATING INCOME (INCOME minus OP EXPENSES) 26,462   118,216   144,678   26,814   117,269   144,083   27,179   116,140   143,319

DEBT SERVICE/MUST PAY PAYMENTS ("hard debt"/amortized loans) Note: Hidden columns are in between total columns. To update/delete values in yellow cells, manipulate each cell rather than dragging across multiple cells.

Hard Debt - First Lender Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. 13,839   13,297   27,136   13,839   13,297   27,136   13,839   13,297   27,136

Hard Debt - Second Lender (HCD Program 0.42% pymt, or other 2nd Lender) Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Hard Debt - Third Lender (Other HCD Program, or other 3rd Lender) Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Hard Debt - Fourth Lender Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Commercial Hard Debt Service -   -   -

TOTAL HARD DEBT SERVICE 13,839   13,297   27,136   13,839   13,297   27,136   13,839   13,297   27,136

CASH FLOW (NOI minus DEBT SERVICE) 12,622   104,919   117,542   12,975   103,972   116,947   13,340   102,843   116,183

Commercial Only Cash Flow -   -   -

Allocation of Commercial Surplus to LOPS/non-LOSP (residual income) -   -   -   -   -   -

AVAILABLE CASH FLOW 12,622   104,919   117,542   12,975   103,972   116,947   13,340   102,843   116,183

USES OF CASH FLOW BELOW  (This row also shows DSCR.)   DSCR: 5.33 5.31 5.28

USES THAT PRECEDE MOHCD DEBT SERVICE IN WATERFALL Note: Hidden columns are in between total columns. To update/delete values in yellow cells, manipulate each cell rather than dragging across multiple cells.

"Below-the-line" Asset Mgt fee (uncommon in new projects, see policy) 3.5% 3.5% per MOHCD policy -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Partnership Management Fee (see policy for limits) 3.5% 3.5% per MOHCD policy 10,073   9,678   19,750   10,425   10,016   20,441   10,790   10,367   21,157

Investor Service Fee (aka "LP Asset Mgt Fee") (see policy for limits) per MOHCD policy no annual increase 2,550   2,450   5,000   2,550   2,450   5,000   2,550   2,450   5,000

Other Payments -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Non-amortizing Loan Pmnt - Lender 1 Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Non-amortizing Loan Pmnt - Lender 2 Enter comments re: annual increase, etc. -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Deferred Developer Fee (Enter amt <= Max Fee from row 131) -   -   -   -   -   -   -

TOTAL PAYMENTS PRECEDING MOHCD 12,623   12,128   24,750   12,975   12,466   25,441   13,340   12,817   26,157

RESIDUAL RECEIPTS (CASH FLOW minus PAYMENTS PRECEDING MOHCD) (0)   92,792   92,792   (0)   91,506   91,506   (0)   90,026   90,026

Does Project have a MOHCD Residual Receipt Obligation? Yes

Will Project Defer Developer Fee? No

Residual Receipts split for all years. - Lender/Owner 67% / 33%

Max Deferred Developer Fee Amt:

Dist. Soft Cum. Deferred Developer Fee: -   -   -

MOHCD RESIDUAL RECEIPTS DEBT SERVICE Debt Loans

MOHCD Residual Receipts Amount Due 68.02%
Allocation per pro rata share of all soft debt

loans, and MOHCD residual receipts policy 42,077   41,494   40,823

Proposed MOHCD Residual Receipts Amount to Loan Repayment 42,077   41,494   40,823